
PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE:

MODELED/DRAWN BY:

DESIGN 
DEVELOPMENT 

5.0

ALEXIS GREGORY
MOHSEN GARSHASBY 

RYAN ASHFORD
BRIAR JONES

HANS HERRMANN

MEMBERS

CJ CHILDERS
CONNER GRIFFIN
NOAH HEFLIN
LUKE MURRAY

INSTRUCTORS

1 SUBMISSION 1 3.29.2021

NO. DESC. DATE

S
TU

D
IO

 3
B

C
O

LL
AB

O
R

AT
IV

E G
R

O
U

P
 1

6

SCALE:

2 SUBMISSION 2 4.12.2021
3 SUBMISSION 3 4.29.2021

1/2" = 1'-0"

S103

PARKING
GARAGE WALL

SECTION

5.0

April 16, 2021

1/2" = 1'-0"S103
1

GARAGE ENTRANCE SECTION
- HIGH COST

EMEDDED PLATE 1/2"

PAINTED STEEL PANEL RAILING

PERFORATED CORTEN STEEL PANEL

4" X 3" STEEL TUBE

4" SITE CAST CONCRETE SLAB

12" PRECAST DOUBLE-T

PRECAST INVERTED-T BEAM

20" PRECAST CONCRETE COLUMN

1/2" SLATE PAVING

1" MORTAR BED

3" CONCRETE SLAB

SAND BACKFILL

WASHED GRAVEL

20"  CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

14" CONCRETE FOOTING

WATER STOP

4" X 3" X 3/8" BEARING ANGLE

4" PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL

WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE CONTINUOUS

CORBEL

EXPANSION JOINT

BEARING PAD TYP

1/2" = 1'-0"S103
2

GARAGE ENTRANCE SECTION
- LOW COST

1/2" = 1'-0"S103
3

GARAGE ENTRANCE SECTION
- MEDIUM COST

DRAIN

EXPANSION JOINT TYP

8" THICKENED SLAB EDGE

4" X 4" X 1/2"  STEEL TUBE

4" X 4" STEEL TUBE 

EMEDDED PLATE 1/2"

PAINTED ALUMINUM PANEL RAILING

PERFORATED ALUMINUM PANEL

4" X 3" AULMINUM TUBE

4" SITE CAST CONCRETE SLAB

12" PRECAST DOUBLE-T

PRECAST INVERTED-T BEAM

20" PRECAST CONCRETE COLUMN

1/2" SLATE PAVING

1" MORTAR BED

3" CONCRETE SLAB

SAND BACKFILL

WASHED GRAVEL

20"  CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

14" CONCRETE FOOTING

WATER STOP

4" X 3" X 3/8" BEARING ANGLE

4" PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL

WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE CONTINUOUS

CORBEL

EXPANSION JOINT

BEARING PAD TYP

DRAIN

EXPANSION JOINT TYP

8" THICKENED SLAB EDGE

4" X 4" X 1/2"  ALUMINUM TUBE

4" X 4" ALUMINUM TUBE 

EMEDDED PLATE 1/2"

PAINTED ALUMINUM PANEL RAILING

CLEAR POLYCARBONATE PANEL

4" X 3" AULMINUM TUBE

4" SITE CAST CONCRETE SLAB

12" PRECAST DOUBLE-T

PRECAST INVERTED-T BEAM

20" PRECAST CONCRETE COLUMN

1/2" SLATE PAVING

1" MORTAR BED

3" CONCRETE SLAB

SAND BACKFILL

WASHED GRAVEL

20"  CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

14" CONCRETE FOOTING

WATER STOP

4" X 3" X 3/8" BEARING ANGLE

4" PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL

WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE CONTINUOUS

CORBEL

EXPANSION JOINT

BEARING PAD TYP

DRAIN

EXPANSION JOINT TYP

8" THICKENED SLAB EDGE

4" X 4" X 1/2"  ALUMINUM TUBE

4" X 4" ALUMINUM TUBE 



2'
 - 

0"

2"

3"

4"

STEEL TUBE 4" X 4" X 1/2"

5/8" STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLT W/ 
WASHERS AND NYLOCK HEX NUT

1/8" ALUMINUM PANEL

EMBEDDED STEEL 
PLATE 6" X 6" X 1/2"

STEEL ANGLE 6" X 4" X 1/2"

ALUMINUM TUBE FRAME 3" X 4" X 1/4"

5/8" THREADED WING NUT

2" PRECAST PANEL

1/4" X 1 1/4" 300 SERIES STAINLESS HEX 
WASHER HEAD W/ RUBBER WASHER - 12" C/C

8" CONCRETE SLAB

STEEL PLATE 8" 
X 8" X 1/2"

1/2" HOOKED 
ANCHOR BOLT

10"

1/2"

1' - 0"

4"
4"

4"

2" PRECAST PANEL

STEEL TUBE 4" X 4" X 1/2"

5/8" STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLT W/ 
WASHERS AND NYLOCK HEX NUT

1/8" ALUMINUM PANEL

EMBEDDED STEEL 
PLATE 6" X 6" X 1/2"

STEEL ANGLE 6" X 4" X 1/2"

ALUMINUM TUBE FRAME 3" X 4" X 1/4"

5/8" THREADED WING NUT

1/4" X 1 1/4" 300 SERIES STAINLESS HEX 
WASHER HEAD W/ RUBBER WASHER - 12" C/C

8" CONCRETE SLAB

STEEL PLATE 8" X 8" X 1/2"

1/2" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLT

1' - 0"8"1' - 1"

1'
 - 

0"
1'

 - 
2 

3/
4"

2"

1'
 - 

0 
3/

4"
2"

1'
 - 

2 
3/

4"

2"

1/2"

2' - 9"

2'
 - 

9"

1' - 0"

1/4"
2'

 - 
9"

2"

3" 3" 3" 3"

1 
1/

4"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

1/
4"

2'
 - 

0"

2"

2"

2' - 9"
ø 0' - 1"

1 1/2"1 1/2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

2' - 9"

2"

1/
2"

5 
1/

2"

6"

6"

6"

4"

6"

1/
2"

6"

1/
2"

4"
1/

2"

1"

1 1/2"

1"
1 1/4"1 1/4"

8"

8"

8"

1/2"

4"

10" 4"

1/
2"

3"

1/
2" 1/2" 3" 1/2"

1/
2"

3"

1/
2"

4 
1/

4"

1' - 2"
2"

ø 0' - 1"

ø 0' - 1"

4"

2 3/4"

4"

2' - 0"

1/8" PERFORATED ALUMINUM PANEL

ALUMINUM TUBE 2 3/4" X 4" X 1/4"

STEEL ANGLE 6" X 4" X 1/2" 

2 
3/

4"

1 
3/

4"
1 

3/
4"

STEEL PLATE 8" X 8" X 1/2"

1"

1"

STEEL TUBE 4" X 4" X 1/2"

EMBEDDED STEEL PLATE 6" X 6" X 1/2"

(4) 1/2" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLT 5/8" STAINLES STEEL HEX 
BOLT W/ WASHERS AND 
NYLON HEX NUT

5/8" THREADED WING NUT

9" 5 
1/

2"

3"

1 
1/

2"

1'
 - 

3"

3/4"

1'
 - 

3"

3"

3/4"

3'
 - 

0"

3'
 - 

0"

3"

2'
 - 

9"
2 

1/
4"

3/
4"

3/
4"

3/
4"

3/
4"

1' - 6"

3'
 - 

3"

1' - 6"

(2) 3/4" MDF 
SHORT BORDER

(2) 3/4" MDF 
LONG BORDER

(3) 3/4" MDF LAMINATED 
FOR FORMWORK

3/4" MDF 
FORMWORK 

BASE

(2) 1/4" X 1 1/4" 300 SERIES 
STAINLESS HEX WASHER 
HEAD W/ RUBBER 
WASHER - 12" C/C

PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE:

MODELED/DRAWN BY:

DESIGN 
DEVELOPMENT 

5.0

ALEXIS GREGORY
MOHSEN GARSHASBY 

RYAN ASHFORD
BRIAR JONES

HANS HERRMANN

MEMBERS

CJ CHILDERS
CONNER GRIFFIN
NOAH HEFLIN
LUKE MURRAY

INSTRUCTORS

1 SUBMISSION 1 3.29.2021

NO. DESC. DATE

S
TU

D
IO

 3
B

C
O

LL
AB

O
R

AT
IV

E G
R

O
U

P
 1

6

SCALE:

2 SUBMISSION 2 4.12.2021
3 SUBMISSION 3 4.29.2021

As indicated

S104

SHOP
DRAWINGS -

MOCK UP

5.0

April 16, 2021

3" = 1'-0"S104
1 MOCK UP SIDE VIEW

3" = 1'-0"S104
2 MOCK UP TOP VIEW

3" = 1'-0"S104
3 PANEL DETAILS

1 1/2" = 1'-0"S104
5 Shop Pieces



1. 1/8" PERFORATED ALUMINUM PANEL
2. STEEL TUBE 4" X 4" X 1/2"
3. 3/4" MDF FORMWORK BASE
4. STEEL ANGLE 6" X 4" X 1/2" 
5. EMBEDDED STEEL PLATE 6" X 6" X 1/2"
6. ALUMINUM TUBE 2 3/4" X 4" X 1/4"
7. STEEL PLATE 8" X 8" X 1/2"
8. (2) 3/4" MDF SHORT BORDER
9. (4) 1/2" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLT
10. 5/8" STAINLES STEEL HEX BOLT W/ WASHERS 

AND NYLON HEX NUT
11. 5/8" THREADED WING NUT
12. (2) 1/4" X 1 1/4" 300 SERIES STAINLESS HEX 

WASHER HEAD W/ RUBBER WASHER - 12" C/C
13. (2) 3/4" MDF LONG BORDER
14. (3) 3/4" MDF LAMINATED FOR FORMWORK

13

8

8

13

3

14

PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE:

MODELED/DRAWN BY:

DESIGN 
DEVELOPMENT 

5.0

ALEXIS GREGORY
MOHSEN GARSHASBY 

RYAN ASHFORD
BRIAR JONES

HANS HERRMANN

MEMBERS

CJ CHILDERS
CONNER GRIFFIN
NOAH HEFLIN
LUKE MURRAY

INSTRUCTORS

1 SUBMISSION 1 3.29.2021

NO. DESC. DATE

S
TU

D
IO

 3
B

C
O

LL
AB

O
R

AT
IV

E G
R

O
U

P
 1

6

SCALE:

2 SUBMISSION 2 4.12.2021
3 SUBMISSION 3 4.29.2021

6" = 1'-0"

S105

SHOP
DRAWINGS -

MOCK UP

5.0

April 16, 2021

6" = 1'-0"S105
1 Shop Pieces Copy 1



1ST FLOOR
4' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
16' - 6"

3RD FLOOR
29' - 0"

PARAPET
43' - 6"

A109
2

A109
3

A109
4

A109
5

1st staircase landing
6' - 3"

2nd STAIRCASE LANDING
9' - 0"

2nd landing
11' - 11"

FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 3
4' - 0"

GARAGE LEVEL 9
42' - 0"

RAMP LANDING
9' - 7"

GARAGE LEVEL 9
42' - 0"

1' - 2"

2nd landing
11' - 11"

8' - 0"

2'
 - 

0"
1'

 - 
2"

1'
 - 

0"

1' - 0"

1' - 2"

FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 3
4' - 0"

PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE:

MODELED/DRAWN BY:

DESIGN 
DEVELOPMENT 

5.0

ALEXIS GREGORY
MOHSEN GARSHASBY 

RYAN ASHFORD
BRIAR JONES

HANS HERRMANN

MEMBERS

CJ CHILDERS
CONNER GRIFFIN
NOAH HEFLIN
LUKE MURRAY

INSTRUCTORS

1 SUBMISSION 1 3.29.2021

NO. DESC. DATE

S
TU

D
IO

 3
B

C
O

LL
AB

O
R

AT
IV

E G
R

O
U

P
 1

6

SCALE:

2 SUBMISSION 2 4.12.2021
3 SUBMISSION 3 4.29.2021

As indicated

A109

CADENCE
NORTH WALL

SECTION

5.0

April 16, 2021

3/8" = 1'-0"A109
1 N. WALL SECTION

1" = 1'-0"A109
2 N. PARAPET DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"A109
3 N. LEVEL 3 DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"A109
4 N. LEVEL 2 DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"A109
5 N. FOUNDATION DETAIL

W10 X 15 STEEL BEAM

8K1 OPEN WEB STEEL 
JOIST

CORRUGATED 
METAL DECK W/ 2" 
RIGID INSULATION

CANT STRIP

GRAVEL

METAL FLASHING

7" X 3" X 1/2" STEEL 
ANGLE

4" X 4" X 1/2" STEEL 
ANGLE

6" X 4" X 1/2" STEEL 
ANGLE

W8 X 14 STEEL 
COLUMN CONT.

1" RIGID INSULATION 
CONT.

4" LIMESTONE 
PANEL

2 X 4 LAY-IN CLG.

3 1/2" STEEL STUD

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BRD.

4" X 4" X 1/2" STEEL 
ANGLE

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BRD.

W8 X 18 STEEL BEAM

16K3 OPEN WEB 
STEEL JOIST

1" CORRUGATED 
STEEL DECK W/ 2.5" 
LW CONCRETE

CARPET

7" X 3" X 1/2" STEEL 
ANGLE

16K3 OPEN WEB 
STEEL JOIST

1/2" SLATE PAVING

1" MORTAR BED

3" CONCRETE SLAB

4" X 4" X 1/2" STEEL 
ANGLE

4" X 4" X 1/2" STEEL 
ANGLE

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BRD.

1/2" GYP. BOARD

1" INSULATION

2 X 4 LAY-IN CLG.

SAND BACK FILL +/- 1'-0"

WATERPROOFING 
MEMBRANE CONT.

WASHED GRAVEL

6" PERFORATED 
FOUND. DRAIN

4" CONCRETE SLAB

14" CONCRETE FOOTING

2" CONCRETE SUB SLAB

LUKE MURRAY

WATER STOP




